
 
                

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
District: Magura 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 
 

Memo.No.46.02.0055.000.07.949.24 .4394                             Date:05.11.2024   
                                        
 

 
 

Invitation for Tender (Works)  
 

Tender Notice No.16/2024-25. 
 

 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Magura District Rural 
Infrastructure Development Project  for 08 ( Eight) Nos under District: Magura. 

 
 

Sl 
No. 

Tender ID No 
&  

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Last Selling 
date & time 

Opening date & time 

01. 1017118 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-48 
a) Improvement of Arpara-Pukuria Road (Ch.1100-2155m) by BC 
Under Salikha Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255855022). 
Salvage: 13,54,389.00 b) Improvement of Darisalai Subush's 
House-Fulbari Auyub House road (Ch.00-980m) by BC Under 
Salikha Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255855107). Salvage: 
1,97,325.00 c) Improvement of Magura-Jessore Road at Satakhali 
(Madrasha) Kadamtala to Dhopakhali Bridge Road (Ch.00-206m & 
Ch.608-1302m) by BC Under Salikha Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road 
ID: 255855134). Salvage: 6,71,581.00 

02-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

03-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

02. 1017119 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-49 
a) Improvement of Charpara-Khaya Ghat Road (Ch.00-1207m) by 
BC Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255954068). 
Salvage: 8,48,924.00 b)Improvement of Darpole Abdul Hakim 
house to Khan Para via KhanPara Mosque Rd (Ch.00-1000m) by 
BC Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955184). 
Salvage: 1,68,302.00 

02-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

03-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

03 1017120 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-50 
a)Improvement of Chaturia Kazole Kar house to Nabagram Stand 
via Masalia Clinic Rd (Ch.00-1180m) by BC Under Sreepur 
Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955192). Salvage: 
24,96,171.00 b)Improvement of Baralidha H/O Quddus - Ghashiara 
S/O Anowar Road (Ch.00-355m) by BC Under Sreepur Upazila, 
Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955275). Salvage: 9,98,381.00 

02-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

03-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

04 1017121 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-51 
Improvement of South Sarsuna Maddrasa-Azizar Chowdhuriy's 
House Rd (Ch:00-1360m) by BC Road ID:255855044 under salikha 
Upazila,Dist: Magura. Salvage Materials :8,88,970.00 

02-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

03-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

05 1024375 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-52 
a)Improvement of Ramchandrapur-Amalser Khea ghat Road 
(ch:500-1590m) by BC Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist: Magura. 
(Road ID: 255954044). Salvage: 1,97,846.00 b. Improvement 
Kudla-Kurundi Road (ch:1320-2000m) by BC Under Sreepur 
Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255954045). Salvage: 
7,69,513.00 c) Improvement Dairpole village Road (ch:00-1080m) 
by BC Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 
255955035). Salvage: 87,446.00 (Total Salvage: 10,54,805Tk) 

02-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

03-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

06  
1024376 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-53 
a)Improvement of Rainagar-Sabalgacha Road (ch: 460-1300m) by 
BC Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255954062). 
Salvage: 10,62,987.00 b. Improvement Kallanpur let Zamir Bisous 
house-Taroujial Mosque Road (ch:00-1340m) by BC Under 
Sreepur Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955159). Salvage: 
8,78,230.00 (Total Salvage: 19,41,217Tk) 

02-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

03-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

 
 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
 

 
Sl 

No. 
Tender ID No 

&  
Procurement 

Method 

Name of Works Last Selling 
date & time 

Opening date & time 

07 1024378 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-54 
a)Improvement of Baralidah Shibnath Dr.house-Kismat house 
Road (ch:00-335m) &(ch:665-1780m) by BC Under Sreepur 
Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955022). Salvage: 
2,64,327.00 b. Improvement Majhail Village Road (RHD-WDB 
Embankment) Road (ch:460-1080m) by BC Under Sreepur 
Upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 255955062). Salvage: 3,97,644. 
(Total Salvage: 6,61,971Tk) 

02-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

03-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

08. 1030428 
(OTM) 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-55 
a) Improvement of Purbo Dhalohara Shop of khaleque Member-
Kalupara H/O Shafiq Mollah Rd.(ch:00-1850m) by BC. Road 
ID:255575172 under Sadar Upazila,Dist: Magura. Salvage 
Materials :3,81,360.00 b) Improvement of Sonpur Hadan Biswas 
house-Mosta house road (ch:00-320m) by BC. Road ID: 
255575228 under Sadar Upazila,Dist: Magura.Salvage Materials 
:4,25,323.00 

02-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

03-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

 
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender 
Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches.Further information and 
guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.) 
 
 
(A.N.M. Waheduzzaman)      
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Magura. 
Phone 02477710736 
e-mail: xen.magura@lged.gov.bd 

 
 
 
Copy: 
 

1. Chief Engineer, LGED,LGED Bhaban , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,  Dhaka-1207. 
 

2. Additional Chief Engineer LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 

3. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Jessore Region, Jessore 

4. Project Director, Magura District Rural Infrastructure Development Project Bhaban,Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-

1207. 

5. Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested 

to published the IFT in LGED website. 

6. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Magura Sadar/Sreepur/Salikha/Mahammadpur Upazila, Dist.- Magura 

7. Editor…………………………………………………………… He is requested to publish IFT No. 16/2024-25 for One 

day in middle page shortly so far within   6th. November/ 2024. 

8. M/S ---------------------------------------------------enlistment No------------ Dist: Magura. 

. Notice Board . 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

mailto:xen.magura@lged.gov.bd

